

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No: 312 -Fisheries of 2024

Dated: 29-07-2024

) Y

A

(0

AD 'ea

DF

DF 5 y

F

To ensure smooth functioning of Department, and in the interest of administration, the following transfers /postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.No	Name of the Official	Designation	From	То
1.	Zahoor Ahmad Bhat	Computer Analyst	Joint Director Fisheries North Kashmir	ADF Srinagar
2.	Manzoor Ahmad Mir	Sr. Assistant	ADF Kulgam	ADF Pulwama
3	Shaista Manzoor	Sr. Assistant	ADF Srinagar	CPO Gagribal
4	Asmat Shafi	Sr. Assistant	ADF Srinagar	CPO RFFDA Kashmir
5	Riyazi Yaswi	Sr. Assistant	SPO Survey	Joint Director Fisheries North
6	Gh. Nabi Najar	Computer Assistant	Joint Director Fisheries South	ADF Budgam
7	Ajaz Rasool	Computer Assistant	SPO Survey Division Sgr	SPO Marketing Srinagar.
8	Waseem Raja	Jr. Assistant	ADF Srinagar	ADF Budgam
9.	Ajaz Ahamd Najar	Jr. Assistant	ADF Budgam	ADF Srinagar
10	Muneer Ahmad Shah	Jr. Assistant	SPO Trout Feed Mill Manasbal	Joint Director Fisheries North Kashmir
11	Dilruba Akhter	Jr. Assistant	ADF Ganderbal	SPO Survey Division

12	Aejaz Ahmad Shah	Jr. Asstt cum Computer Operator	ADF Kupwara	ADF Baramulla
13.	Rajpal Singh	Jr. Asstt cum Computer Operator	ADF Baramulia	ADF Budgam
14.	Jassia Nabi	Jr. Assistant	ADF Shopain	ADF Kulgam

	Sd/- (Ab. Majid Tak), Director Fisheries, J&K
No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/176	Dated: 2.9- 07-2024
Copy to the:	
 Joint Director Fisheries South Kash Joint Director Fisheries, North Kash Deputy Director Fisheries Central 6 CPO/SPO/ADF/AO Adm Section. Concerned for immediate complia Order file 	hmir for information. for information.

ce 5) e ·u// ora

PITE

ire s

irin and Ina